Title 5
Business Licenses and Regulations

Chapter 5.04 - Business Licenses
5.04.090 Application

(8) Application Processing Fee:
$35

5.04.250 License Penalties
City Council Ordinance 77, 1962: License tax becomes delinquent on the last day of the month
following the due date. Penalties accrue at 10% of license tax per month, not to exceed 100% of the
license tax due.

5.04.270 Non-transferability of License—Amendment for changed location
License Amendment Fee: $25

5.04.280 Duplicate License

The duplicate license fee charged to replace a license that has been lost or destroyed is:
$12

Chapter 5.08 - License Fees

5.08.020 Base Fee

Fees are based on category, average number of employees and number of vehicles
5.08.030 Categories Established and Defined; Fee Schedules

5.08.040 Short Term Contracting and Part-Time Self Employment
a.  Short Term Contracting

50.00 quarterly
85.00 Semiannually
50.00 quarterly
85.00 Semiannually
50.00 quarterly
85.00 Semiannually
25.00 quarterly
43.00 Semiannually

General Engineering — Class “A"

General Building Contractor — Class “B"

Pool Contractor — Class “C-53"

Specialty or Subcontractor — Class “C”
(Other than C-53)
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1 to 9 employees

10 to 40 employees (per employee)

41 to 250 employees (per employee)
Over 250 employees (per employee)

All vehicles, in excess of one (per vehicle)

bh. Part-time self employment

Less than 10 hours worked per week
10 through 20 hours worked per week
Over 20 hours worked per week

Categories

Category A: Retail Sales and Service
Base Fee:

1 to 9 employees

10 to 40 employees

41 to 250 employees

Over 250 employees

All vehicles, in excess of one

For Service Stations

Category B: Wholesaling and Manufacturing

Base Fee:

1 to 9 employees

10 to 40 employees

41 to 250 employees

Over 250 employees

All vehicles, in excess of one

(per employee)
(per employee)
(per employee)
(per employee)
(per vehicle)

(per fuel pump)

(per employee)
(per employee)
(per employee)
(per employee)
(per vehicle)

Category C: Professions (Professional Services)

Base Fee:

1 to 9 employees

10 to 40 employees

41 to 250 employees

Over 250 employees

All vehicles, in excess of one

(per employee)
(per employee)
(per employee)
(per employee)
(per vehicle)
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4.25
3.00
1.85
1.25
22.50

21.50
28.00
50.00

50.00
425
3.00
1.85
1.256

22.50
7.25

50.00
4.25
3.00
1.85
1.25

22.50

50.00
4.25
3.00
1.85
1.25

22.50

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Category D: Contractors, Developers, Sub dividers and Owner/Builders (not short term)

Base Fee:

1 to 9 employees

10 to 40 employees

41 to 250 employees

Over 250 employees

All vehicles, in excess of one

(per employee)
(per employee)
(per employee)
(per employee)
(per vehicle)

$

$
$
$
$
$

140.00
4.25
3.00
1.85
1.25

22.50

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
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Category E: Subcontractors
Base Fee:

1 to 9 employees

10 to 40 employees

41 to 250 employees

Over 250 employees

All vehicles, in excess of one

(per employee
(per employee
(per employee
(per employee
(per vehicle)
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Category F: Real Estate Rentals
3 to 10 units:

11 to 15 units

16 to 20 units:

21 to 30 units:

31 to 40 units:

Each additional unit in excess of 40:

Category U: Public Utilities
Use Category A

Category V, V-1: Vending Machines

First $10,000 or less: (Minimum)
Next $15,000 per $1,000:

Next $25,000 per $1,000:

Next $250,000 per $1,000:

Next $450,000 per $1,000:

Next $750,000 and over per $1,000:

Category V-2: Vending Machines
Base Fee:
Each machine or device charging one to four cents inclusive:

Each machine or device charging five to nine cents inclusive:

Each machine or device charging ten cents or more:

Category X: Exceptions

70.00
4.25
3.00
1.85
1.256

22.50
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50.00
55.00
85.00
110.00
140.00
3.00

P P PO P Ph &P

50.00
0.37
0.30
0.18
0.06
0.03
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50.00
1.20
6.00

12.00
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Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

(Any business not specifically included by name or description within categories A-F or U & V)

Base Fee:

Category Y: Youth Self-employed
The licensee:

Category Exceptions

1. Amusement & recreation centers

a. Boxing or wrestling exhibition, per exhibition:

11

$ 5000
$ 1.25
$ 5000

Annual

Annual

* per exhibition



